PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuji KOJIMA	09/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED			
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku			
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code: 211-8588				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13246081		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)535-8420 Phone: 703-535-3978

Email: Assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-51116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiep H. Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-51116_ASN_00#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027036 FRAME: 0550

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

	FUJITSU LIN	IITED				
	1-1, Kamikod	anaka 4-chome	, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi	, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
					<u> </u>	
sells entit	s, assigns and tra led e of Invention)	ansfers to ASSIGN	EE the entire and	exclusive right, ti	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby tle and interest to the invention	
relat Pate	ting to Internation	nel Patent Applicat States was execut	ion PCT/JP/ ted on even date h	and/erewith or, if not	or for which application for Letters so executed, was:	
(a) executed on			;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
(b)	filed on Sep	27, 2011		Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to		
Serial No. 13/246,081 : Assigned a attorney is ner in (b) the specified data						
or te here said mai app use sucl takii	erms for which the inafter, "said ap Fine ASSIGNOR I ASSIGNEE, to a nataining and enfolication(s) and the proceeding, and heacts to include and all rightful oat	e said Letters Pate plication(s) and Le agree(s), when recto all acts which the proing protection for e issuance of said in any litigation or but not be limited to he, providing sworth	ent(s) may be grant tters Patent(s)"). quested by said AS e ASSIGNEE may or said invention, in Letters Patent(s), in other legal proceed o executing all paper in testimony, and of	SIGNEE and wit deem necessary cluding in the pre in any interference ling which may are ers, including sep otaining and proce	ation based thereon, for the full term any extensions thereof (collectively, hout charge to but at the expense of desirable or expedient, for securing, eparation and prosecution of said ce, reissue, reexamination, or public rise or be declared in relation to same parate assignments and declarations, ducing evidence.	
1)	Juji Kaji	ms	Yuji K0		Sep. 16, 2011	
	(Sig	nature)	(Type N	lame)	(Date)	
2) _	/ Sin	nature)	(Type N	Jama)	(Date)	
3)	, t org	(laturo)	(1)po 1	arrioj	(Date)	
~ <i>/</i> _	(Sig	nature)	(Type N	lame)	(Date)	
4)						
	(S/g	nature)	(Type N	lame)	(Date)	

1/1

PATENT REEL: 027036 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 10/10/2011